BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Name Change of Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/a Southwestern Bell Telephone Company to Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/a SBC Missouri.

Case No. IN-2003-0247 Tariff File No. JI-2003-1351

NOTICE REGARDING ORDER RECOGNIZING CHANGE OF NAME

Comes now, Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P. and for its Notice Regarding Order Recognizing Change of Name, states as follows:

1. On January 31, 2003, the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") filed its <u>Order Recognizing Change of Name</u> in the above-referenced matter. In the ordered paragraphs, the Commission acknowledges that Southwestern Bell Telephone Company has adopted the name Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/a SBC Missouri. The Commission also approved Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/a SBC Missouri's revised tariff sheets.

2. Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P. has no problem with the ordered paragraphs of the Commission's <u>Order Recognizing Change of Name</u>. However, Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P. seeks to clarify its use of the fictitious name Southwestern Bell Telephone Company. Specifically, in the paragraphs preceding the ordered paragraphs, the Commission states: "[t]his order recognizes the name change of Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/a Southwestern Bell Telephone Company to Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/a SBC Missouri and approves the adoption notice reflecting the name change in the tariff." Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P. continues to have the fictitious name Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P. will operate under the fictitious name SBC Missouri in Missouri, Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P. reserves the right to use its fictitious name registration Southwestern Bell Telephone Company when appropriate.

Wherefore, Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P. files this Notice Regarding Order Recognizing Change of Name, advising the Commission that it reserves its right to use its fictitious name registration Southwestern Bell Telephone Company when appropriate.

Respectfully submitted,

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE, L.P.

Deet By: 🔊 PAUL G. LANE #27011 LEO J. BUB #34326 ANTHONY K. CONROY #35199 MIMI B. MACDONALD #37606 Attorneys for Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/a SBC Missouri One SBC Center, Room 3510 St. Louis, Missouri 63101 314-235-4094 (Telephone) 314-247-0014 (Facsimile) mimi.macdonald@sbc.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Copies of this document were served on the following parties by e-mail or via U.S. mail on February 10, 2003.

201 Mimi B. MacDonald

WILLIAM K. HAAS MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION P.O. BOX 360 JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65102

MICHAEL F. DANDINO OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL PO BOX 7800 JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65102